

XTEM NO.45  
XIV

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).235/2006

(From the interim order dated 20/12/2005 in CM No. 18271/2005 in  
R.F.A.No.723/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHENDRA SINGH SACHDEVA  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

KAILASH RANI WADHAWAN  
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N.Misra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of  
Rs.10,000/- by way of cost for the respondents. The amount of  
Rs.10,000/- shall be deposited on or before 23rd January, 2006. If  
the deposit is so made, there shall be stay of execution  
proceedings.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER