

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).235/2006

(From the interim order dated 20/12/2005 in RFA No. 723/2005 & CM No. 18271/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHENDRA SINGH SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH RANI WADHAWAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N.Misra, Sr.adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Lata,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

The Stay Application has yet to be heard after notice. In this view of the matter we dispose of

this Special Leave Petition with the direction that the order passed by this Court on 16th January, 2006

shall continue to operate till such time as the High Court disposes of the Stay Application after notice.

We make it clear that it will be open to the High Court to pass any order as it may consider

fair and proper in the facts of the case.

The amount of Rs.10,000/- deposited in this Court may be withdrawn by the respondents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master